
Race:1
525y/480m

19:00
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Stakelums Hardware A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Stephen Ryan Agri & Tim Connolly

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.52]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 34 5 77Mr  David Hanley (Templemore) If.B.(Ballymac Wild-Group Supergem).Jun'22GROUP GOLDSTAR TPW €2,610

Jan 24'26 60 525R    A4 T6 1.70 2354 4th 9L FAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 4/1 THR Holiday Molly 30.17
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A4 T1 1.70 1111 1st hd FAw,ALd 29.63 Sand 3/1 THR On The Gold *29.63
Jan 13'26 60 525R    A4 T4 1.78 3453 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,Styd 29.83 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Listen Rosie 29.92
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.73 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 2 29.89 Sand 3/1 THR Hillend Gala *29.89
Dec 3'25 61 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.31 -.15 Slow KKY *17.16

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.35-CML] 6 1 30Mr. Michael  Lowry (Cashel) Iwbd.B.(Airmount Nando-Coolanga Lady).Oct'23COOLANGA ELITE TPW €660

Dec 20'25 59 525R    A4 T1 0.00 5th 10.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.30 Sand 3/1 THR Boozed Akela 30.04
Nov 15'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.81 1st 2.5L Strfin,LdRi 29.40 Sand 1/2 THR Hello Oppy *29.40
Oct 31'25 59 525R    A3 T1 4.57 6666 5th 8.25L SlAw,StyOn 29.88 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Droopys Mags 30.06
Oct 17'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 3.08 6655 3rd 4.50L Blk 1,Strfin 29.12 Sand 6/1 CMLAirfield Daisy 29.43
Oct 10'25 59 525R    ON2 T3 3.05 5543 3rd 2.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.27 Sand 5/2 CMLNitro Nova 29.41

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.44-KKY] 7 1 12Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Singalong Mandy).Apr'24MO THE RED TPW €410

Jan 24'26 76 525R    A4 T4 1.76 5422 2nd 4L Blk 1,FinWl 29.54 Sand 7/2 THR Holiday Molly 29.82
Jan 17'26 76 525R    A4 T2 1.75 3466 6th 4.0L/hd/hEvAw,RnOn 29.63 Sand 2/1 THR Group Goldstar 29.94
Jan 13'26 75 525R    A5 T4 1.73 4211 1st 2L EvAw,StyOn 29.66 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.46
Jan 10'26 76 525R    A5 T1 1.88 5555 5th 2.5L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.84 Sand THR Bogger Rebecca 30.02
Dec 6'25 75 525R    A5 T1 1.88 5th 5.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.97 Sand 2/1 THR Private Return 30.36

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-THR] 17 6 24Sweep-The-Floor-Syndciate (Killea Temple Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Kylenoe Steph).Oct'23CHARMING MIKE TPW €2,615

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A4 T4 0.00 2nd 5L EvAw,StyWl 29.30 Sand 7/4 THR Boozed Akela 29.65
Nov 29'25 71 525R    A4 T4 1.81 1st 1.5L Ld1/2,StyOn 29.37 Sand 6/4 THR Shallee Bundee *29.37
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A2 T4 1.75 3rd 3.0L EvAw,FcdCk 29.47 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Cooper 29.68
Nov 8'25 71 525R    A3 T4 1.75 5th 9.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.36 Sand THR Cabra Cooper 29.99
Oct 18'25 71 525R    A3 T2 1.83 3rd 1.5L RL,RnOn 29.46 Sand 1/1 THR Cabra Keiser 29.56

Orange

5 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.77-LMK] 47 9 69Mr. Andrew  Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'22TOO EASY TPW €4,990

Jan 23'26 75 525R    A4 T2 4.54 6555 4th 5.50L CrdRu,StyOn 30.02 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Sober Countess 29.80
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A3 T5 4.48 6655 4th 1.50L/sh/LckEP,RnOn 29.82 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.54
Dec 13'25 74 750R    D1 T3 13.89 4444 4th 3.5L EvAw,Imp 1 42.59 Sand 4/1 LMKBeaming Zen 42.83
Dec 2'25 74 525R    A2 T2 1.78 3rd 4L/hd EvAw,StyOn 29.47 -.10 Slow 11/4 THR Inspector Blue 29.66
Nov 22'25 76 600R    A3 T1 5.68 5564 3rd 3L Mid,Bmp 1 33.33 Sand 3/1 LMKGarbally Twink 33.54

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-THR] 33 6 13Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Bambi).Aug'22BALLON DOR TPW €2,110

Jan 13'26 73 525R    A4 T6 1.77 4444 4th 1L/hd/hd EvAw,StyOn 30.09 -.20 Slow 11/2 THR Listen Poppy 29.98
Dec 20'25 73 570R    A4 T6 4.32 6th 19.0L/sh EvAw,NvShw 31.73 Sand 4/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 33.07
Dec 2'25 73 525R    A5 T5 1.65 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.55 -.10 Slow 7/2 THR Whizzing Robyn *29.45
Nov 29'25 74 525R    A5 T5 1.71 6th 4.00L/hd W,EvCh 29.56 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 29.85
Nov 15'25 74 570R    A5 T5 4.29 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 31.96 Sand 5/2 THR Listen Poppy *31.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:15
 Grade  
A2-A3

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Cm Signs A2/A3 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Alvy Stapleton & Ormond Family

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-THR] 31 6 710Miss Jenny McCormack (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Likely Gift).Sep'22LIBERTY HERO TPW €2,865

Dec 20'25 64 525R    A3 T4 1.84 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.24 Sand 5/2 THR Code Twister 29.55
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A3 T2 1.85 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 3 29.59 Sand 5/2 THR Newinn Tweety *29.59
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A3 T3 1.85 5th 8L/hd/hd SlAw,Crd 1 29.44 Sand 3/1 THR Barrymore Lady 30.02
Nov 15'25 64 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.07 Sand THR *18.07
Sep 20'25 64 525R    A4 T1 0.00 5th 7.0L FAw,EvCh 29.36 Sand 3/1 THR Hollyhill Keano 29.85

Blue

2 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-THR] 18 9 24Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibe.D.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23BOGGER TOMMY TPW €3,725

Jan 24'26 78 525R    A2 T3 1.63 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.41 Sand 11/1 THR Code Twister *29.41
Dec 19'25 79 525R    A2 T1 4.36 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.47 -.40 Slow 7/4 KKY Taylors Tipple *29.07
Dec 12'25 79 525R    A1 T3 4.37 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.30 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Uisce Beatha *29.00
Nov 22'25 77 525R    A2 T4 1.72 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.33 Sand 5/4 THR Oriental Moon *29.33
Nov 15'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.47 1112 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 29.50 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRPat The Doc 29.03

White

3 [29.07]Late-Powers Tom

TR: Owner[29.07-THR] 16 6 04Miss Jennifer  Lee/Mr. Liam Phelan (Co.Tip Iwbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'23CODE TWISTER TPW €2,385

Jan 24'26 79 525R    A2 T1 1.90 6622 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.41 Sand 5/2 THR Bogger Tommy 29.48
Jan 10'26 79 525R    A2 T2 1.76 1111 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.33 Sand THR Rossa Abi *29.33
Dec 20'25 79 525R    A3 T2 1.74 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 3/1 THR Grantstown Tas *29.24
Nov 29'25 81 525R    A3 T3 1.84 5th 8.00L SlAw,EvCh 29.01 Sand 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.57
Nov 22'25 80 525R    A1 T1 0.00 5th 2.5L/hd/hFcdCk1,StyO 29.79 Sand 4/1 THR Bogger Bale 29.98

Black

4 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.27-LMK] 23 5 32Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY PIXIE TPW €2,465

Jan 23'26 80 525R    A2 T5 4.52 4654 4th 8.00L Bmp 1,Blk 1 30.07 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 30.03
Dec 27'25 80 575R    A3 T1 4.26 2222 1st 1L StyOn,LdNrL 31.91 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy *31.91
Dec 20'25 79 575R    A3 T2 4.34 3322 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 31.91 Sand 7/2 LMKWorkin From Home *31.91
Dec 13'25 80 750R    D4 T5 13.76 4334 4th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 2/1 LMKGarbally Twink 43.33
Dec 2'25 79 525R    A6 T4 1.78 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.39 -.10 Slow 15/8 THR Tournareek Blue *29.29

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-THR] 2 1 01Feelgood-Racing-Syndicate (Two-Mile-Borr Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Gealltanas).Mar'24GEALLTANAS JACK TPW €410

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A5 T2 1.74 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.23 Sand 1/1 THR My Old Friend *29.23
Dec 13'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 1.78 2nd 3L EvAw,BmpBS 29.21 Sand 2/1 THR Rossa Bale 29.42
Nov 26'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 1st 0.75L 16.89 -.15 Slow KKY Walkabout Charly *16.74
Oct 8'25 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st 3.5L RL 16.73 -.10 Slow KKY Dark Sands *16.63
Apr 15'25 70 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L 30.25 -.20 Slow THR Gealltanas Grace 30.26

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-THR] 10 3 11Mr. Michael  Lowry (Cashel) Mwbd.D.(Airmount Nando-Coolanga Lady).Oct'23COOLANGA FLAPJAX TPW €1,045

Jan 17'26 72 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.96 Sand THR *17.96
Oct 24'25 70 575R    A1 T1 5.08 5455 5th 16L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 31.34 Sand 10/1 SPK Snowy April 32.46
Sep 19'25 70 575R    A1 T4 4.96 5666 6th 5.50L Blk 3,RlRi 31.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Dashing Tom 31.75
Sep 13'25 72 550R    A2 T1 3.07 4655 5th 10.25L/n VSlaw,Crd 1 29.90 Sand 2/1 LMKBeaming Bronco 30.64
Sep 6'25 71 550R    A2 T3 3.00 3322 1st 1L ClrRn,LdNrL 30.02+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTiermana Hunter *30.12

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Michael Ormond Orthodontist & Dovea AI A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Kim Taylor[29.40-THR] 24 5 44Mrs. Kim J. Taylor (Drom Templemore) If.B.(Ballymac Wild-Harlequins Law).Apr'23ON THE GOLD TPW €2,200

Jan 24'26 63 525R    A4 T5 1.68 2222 2nd 3L FAw,A 2nd 29.30 Sand 5/2 THR Carneys Firmino 29.51
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A4 T6 1.78 2322 2nd hd EvAw,ChlRi 29.63 Sand 3/1 THR Group Goldstar 29.64
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A4 T3 1.71 2234 4th 1.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.48 Sand THR Boozed Akela 29.59
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A5 T6 1.76 1st 6L FAw,drclr 29.40 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.40
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.78 2nd hd EvAw,HldOn 29.69 Sand 3/1 THR Bull Run Beast 29.70

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-THR] 15 1 23Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.D.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Angel).Nov'23CABRA RAMBO TPW €680

Jan 24'26 66 525R    A4 T1 1.85 6544 4th 12L SlAw,StyOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 THR Carneys Firmino 30.14
Jan 13'26 66 525R    A4 T3 1.76 1112 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 30.09 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Listen Poppy 29.96
Dec 13'25 66 525R    A4 T1 1.85 6th 7.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.30 Sand 3/1 THR Oriental Moon 29.83
Dec 6'25 66 525R    A3 T3 1.75 3rd 3.5L FAw,StyOn 29.59 Sand 3/1 THR Liberty Hero 29.83
Nov 29'25 66 525R    A3 T4 1.73 2nd 5.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.01 Sand 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.39

White

3 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.47-KKY] 10 3 50Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibe.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER NIFTY TPW €1,260

Jan 24'26 75 525R    A5 T1 1.79 4223 3rd 4L/hd EvAw,FinWl 29.54 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 29.83
Jan 16'26 75 525R    A5 T5 4.47 4444 5th 6.5L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Kilara Charli 29.87
Jan 13'26 75 525R    A6 T4 1.70 2211 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 2 29.81 -.20 Slow 7/4 THR Bull Run Kiwi *29.61
Dec 20'25 75 525R    A6 T3 0.00 4th 12.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 5/2 THR Outdoor Jack 30.49
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A6 T4 1.82 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 29.84 Sand 6/4 THR Knockroe Susie *29.84

Black

4 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-THR] 2 0 02Mr. Ned  Fogarty (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Magnetism).Jun'24MY OLD FRIEND TPW €180

Dec 20'25 57 525R    A5 T3 1.77 2nd 4.5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.23 Sand 3/1 THR Gealltanas Jack 29.54
Nov 15'25 57 525R    ON2 T5 1.87 2nd 2.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.49 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 29.66
Oct 22'25 57 525T    T1 0.00 2nd sh M 29.99 -.30 Slow KKY Good Bobcat 29.70
Aug 12'25 61 330T    T1 0.00 1st hd R-M 19.03 -.10 Slow THR Memories Lineout *18.93

Orange

5 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.20-MGR] 31 13 85Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Usk Lillymae).Jun'23MUMBAI PICKLE TPW €3,765

Jan 17'26 76 525R    A5 T6 1.68 4322 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 29.74 Sand 4/1 THR Grimbot Laya 29.81
Jan 10'26 76 525R    A5 T6 1.75 4444 4th 2.0L/hd W,RnOn 29.84 Sand THR Bogger Rebecca 29.99
Dec 20'25 76 525R    A5 T6 1.79 1st 2.5L FAw,LdNrL 30.16 Sand 5/2 THR Bogger Sue *30.16
Nov 29'25 77 525R    A5 T6 1.76 6th 13.50L W 29.57 Sand 3/1 THR Carneys Firmino 30.51
Nov 22'25 77 525R    A4 T6 1.86 6th 9.0L/hd/hSlAw,W 29.52 Sand 3/1 THR Ballinalick Bono 30.17

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.21-THR] 37 7 77Mr. Dave  Ambler (Keighley West Yorkshir Wbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Galadriel).Jul'23HILLEND GALA TPW €3,435

Jan 24'26 62 525R    A5 T6 1.69 2332 2nd 4L EvAw,Strfin 29.54 Sand 9/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 29.82
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A5 T5 1.77 5543 3rd 1.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.74 Sand 4/1 THR Grimbot Laya 29.84
Jan 13'26 62 525R    A4 T5 1.67 5565 5th 4L/hd/hd FAw,RnOn 29.83 -.20 Slow 7/2 THR Listen Rosie 29.94
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A4 T6 1.82 2nd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.89 Sand 3/1 THR Group Goldstar 30.06
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A4 T6 1.70 4th 5L/hd FAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 THR Oriental Moon 29.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

19:45
 Grade  
A5-A6

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Centenary Thurles A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

John Purcell Electrical & Little Loughmore

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.02-MGR] 28 6 32Mr. Adam  Curran/Ms. Charlotte  Donegan ( Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cheerful).Jul'22BOTSWANA JEWEL TPW €2,220

Sep 5'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.08 5th 12.0L LckEP,Imp 4 29.27 Sand 5/2 NWBTwilight Guide 30.11
Aug 15'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.02 4444 2nd 1L EvAw,Strfin 29.48+.10 Fast 4/1 NWBNametab Orion 29.65
Jul 25'25 61 525R    A6 T3 0.96 1111 1st 7L FAw,Ld 1 29.64 Sand 3/1 NWBLiffeyside Midi *29.64
Jul 4'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.17 5th 11.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.27 Sand 4/1 NWBLeinsterfivestar 30.07
Jun 13'25 61 525R    A6 T1 1.06 4444 4th 5L EvAw,Imp 29.29 Sand 3/1 NWBHighview Stakes 29.64

Blue

2 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-THR] 23 6 37Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl Ibd.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN PEARL TPW €2,270

Jan 24'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.66 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.54 Sand 9/4F THR Hillend Gala *29.54
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A5 T2 1.74 3422 2nd 2L EvAw,EvCh 29.66 -.20 Slow 13/8 THR Mo The Red 29.60
Dec 20'25 60 525R    A6 T1 1.81 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.86 Sand 6/4 THR Cabra Nyla *29.86
Dec 13'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.78 2nd 6L EvAw,StyWl 29.40 Sand 5/2 THR On The Gold 29.82
Dec 6'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.76 3rd 1.5L/hd FAw,FinWl 29.97 Sand 3/1 THR Private Return 30.08

White

3 [29.36]
TR: Owner[28.91-KKY] 48 10 1113Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Swift Angel).Aug'22SWIFT JAGRATI TPW €4,340

Jan 24'26 62 525R    A5 T5 1.90 6642 2nd 4.5L SlAw,StyWl 29.87 Sand 7/4F THR Whizzing Robyn 30.18
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A4 T5 1.85 6653 3rd 0.5L/hd SlAw,Strfin 29.63 Sand 3/1 THR Group Goldstar 29.67
Jan 13'26 62 525R    A4 T4 1.80 3665 5th 1L/hd/hd SlAw,StyOn 30.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Listen Poppy 29.99
Dec 20'25 62 570R    A4 T1 4.49 5th 15.0L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 31.73 Sand 3/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 32.79
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.79 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.71 Sand 7/4 THR Gealltanas Faye *29.71

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.16-SPK] 17 4 22Mr David Hanley (Templemore) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jetstream Lynx).Jul'23EXPERT BONITA TPW €1,755

Jan 24'26 73 525R    A5 T4 2.16 6664 4th 7L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.54 Sand 5/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.04
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A5 T3 1.86 6665 5th 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 3/1 THR Grimbot Laya 30.16
Dec 13'25 74 750R    D4 T4 14.13 6643 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 42.67 Sand 4/1 LMKGarbally Twink 42.95
Dec 5'25 74 750R    D3 T5 15.51 4445 5th 1.75L/sh EvAw,EvCh 42.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Listen Rosie 43.01
Nov 27'25 73 850R    D2 T2 19.37 2222 6th 21.5L/hd Chl1/2,Fd 48.57 Sand 5/1 SPK Tooreen Rose 50.08

Orange

5 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-THR] 21 9 25Coffeys-Stouke-Syndicate (Rossmore) Ibk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'23ROSMULT SHORTY TPW €3,840

Dec 20'25 74 525R    A4 T3 1.73 4th 5.5L/hd FAw,EvCh 29.89 Sand 6/4 THR Group Goldstar 30.28
Dec 13'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.71 4th 0.5L/hd/hFAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 5/2 THR Swift Jagrati 29.76
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A4 T4 1.70 4th 4.5L FAw,BBlk 1 29.65 Sand 7/4 THR Hillend Gala 29.96
Nov 29'25 76 525R    A4 T4 1.66 1st 0.5L VQaw,HldOn 29.56 Sand evs THR Swift Jagrati *29.56
Nov 15'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.74 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Imp 1 29.73 Sand 1/1 THR Swift Jagrati 30.25

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.15-CML] 33 9 36Mr.Pat Kennedy (Nenagh) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ballinalick Rua).Dec'21BALLINALICK BONO TPW €4,185

Jan 17'26 79 525R    A6 T4 1.65 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.62 Sand 6/4 THR Bull Run Kiwi *29.62
Jan 10'26 79 525R    A6 T5 1.74 2333 3rd 2.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.03
Dec 20'25 79 525R    A4 T5 0.00 4th 10.5L FAw,Blk 1 29.30 Sand 3/1 THR Boozed Akela 30.03
Dec 2'25 79 525R    A4 T5 1.79 4th 3.0L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.46 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Swift Jagrati 29.58
Nov 29'25 79 525R    A5 T6 1.71 4th 1.50L/hd FAw 29.56 Sand 2/1 THR Bogger Bert 29.67

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Thomas Ely ON2/ON3

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Positive Physio Deirdre Dooley&Tipperary Consultancy

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON2
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-THR] 0 0 00Mr. John  McKenna (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24MARKS MYSTERY

Jan 16'26 72 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Lady Divine 17.14
Dec 2'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 30.21 -.10 Slow THR Syonara *30.11

Blue

2 [30.07]
TR: Owner[30.07-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Darren  Fahey (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bogger Hunter-Ladyswell).May'24ANYTIME HUNTER

Jan 20'26 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.27 -.20 Slow THR Anytime Molly *30.07
Jan 13'26 77 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L 18.58 -.10 Slow THR Anytime Molly 18.69

White

3 [30.52]
TR: Owner[30.52-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Andrew  Murray (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Gortkelly Nestor-Gortkelly Gina).Sep'24GORTKELLY CIARA

Jan 20'26 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.72 -.20 Slow THR Gortkelly Lassie *30.52
Jan 15'26 62 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.66 Sand LMKGortkelly Lassie 19.87

Black

4 [30.49]
TR: Owner[30.49-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Thomas  Russell/Mr. James  Russell (C Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Candanchu).Aug'24BALLYDUAG MOZA

Jan 13'26 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 30.69 -.20 Slow THR Mr Unusual *30.49
Dec 17'25 65 300T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L 18.11 -.15 Slow KKY Ballyduag Ruby *17.96

Orange

5 [30.26]
TR: Owner[30.26-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Thomas Spillane (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Skywalker Barry-Ebonys Ivory).May'24EBONYS TRAVIS

Jan 13'26 71 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 1.5L 30.36 -.20 Slow THR Ebonys Ton Toe 30.26
Nov 25'25 71 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 18.15 -.05 Slow THR Ebonys Ton Toe 18.31

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.44-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bull Run Banter).Apr'23BULL RUN BUCKO

Jan 20'26 80 330T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 18.71 -.10 Slow THR Bull Run Braid *18.61
Dec 10'25 81 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.67 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Blossom 30.44
Oct 22'25 83 300T    T2 0.00 1st 3.5L 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY Mo The Red *16.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  
A7-A8

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Terry Heffernan Coach Hire A7/A8 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Declan Laffan & Carrig Energy (Marcella M.K)

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A8
T2 A7 A7
T3 A8 A8
T4 A7 A6
T5 A10 A10
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.21]
TR: Owner[30.21-THR] 4 0 10Mr. James  O'Connor (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Listen Ava Lou).Jul'24MICKS JET TPW €80

Jan 24'26 64 525R    A7 T2 1.84 6655 5th 8.5L SlAw,Blk 1 30.21 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Nyla 30.80
Jan 17'26 64 525R    A7 T5 1.81 5555 5th 15.0L SlAw,StyOn 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Ballintee Glory 30.39
Jan 10'26 64 525R    A7 T6 1.89 4444 4th 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.97 Sand THR Bull Run Blossom 30.21
Dec 20'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 1.81 3rd 8.0L SlAw,StyOn 30.11 Sand 5/2 THR Hediditagain 30.67
Dec 2'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 30.48 -.10 Slow THR Joyful Jodie *30.38

Blue

2 [30.00]Late-Missing Moon

TR: Owner[30.00-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Mark  Lennon (Co. Tipperary E41 HW2 Ibk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Missinginaction).Mar'24ANYTIME MOLLY
Jan 20'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 30.27 -.20 Slow THR Anytime Hunter 30.17
Jan 13'26 67 330T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.58 -.10 Slow THR Anytime Hunter *18.48
Oct 18'25 58 525R    A7 T5 1.90 6th 5.5L/dis SlAw,NvShw 30.26 Sand 5/4 THR Heavens Magic
Oct 11'25 58 525R    ON2 T2 1.86 5th 21.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.30 Sand 5/2 THR Anytime Jessie 31.80
Sep 30'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 30.00 Sand THR Anytime Jessie *30.00

White

3 [30.25]
TR: Owner[30.25-THR] 12 1 11Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Angel).Nov'23CABRA FLASH TPW €820

Jan 24'26 62 525R    A7 T1 1.79 5566 6th 8.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 30.72 Sand 10/3 THR Montore Goosey 31.32
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A7 T2 1.80 5665 5th 17.0L/hd EvAw,NvShw 30.53 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Montore Duchess 31.53
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.76 1st 1L FAw,ALd 30.25 Sand 5/2 THR Lanespark Girl *30.25
Dec 2'25 62 525R    A7 T1 1.80 6th 11L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Bull Run Blister 30.93
Nov 5'25 63 525R    A7 T4 0.00 6th 15.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.78 Sand 7/2 THR Dafairatshinrone 30.86

Black

4 [30.11]Late-Please Cutie

TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.54-CML] 4 0 01Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Urlingford) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Lorie).Mar'24CHILTERN CUTIE TPW €80

Jan 17'26 55 525R    A6 T5 1.74 2544 4th 7.0L EvAw,W 29.62 Sand 7/4 THR Ballinalick Bono 30.11
Dec 19'25 55 525R    A6 T3 4.33 1122 2nd sh Snld,EvCh 30.19 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Coolside King 29.80
Nov 21'25 55 525R    A6 T6 4.51 5555 5th 13.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.42 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Kilara Doechii 30.03
Oct 21'25 55 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.41 Sand THR *18.41
Sep 5'25 55 525R    ON2 T2 3.69 6444 4th 12.5L/nk W Ru,RnOn 29.11 Sand 2/1 CRK Lemon Donnacha 30.00

Orange

5 [30.43]
TR: Owner[30.43-THR] 1 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Mwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24FIVE ALLEY ROCKY

Jan 13'26 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis 30.83 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Bruce *30.63
Nov 15'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 1.89 6th 14.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.49 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 30.50
Oct 15'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 17.27 -.10 Slow KKY Five Alley Bruce *17.17
Sep 23'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 30.43 Sand THR Five Alley Bruce *30.43

Stripes

6 [30.01]
TR: Owner[30.01-THR] 2 0 10Mr. Michael  Healy/Mr. Pat Leahy (Temple Mbd.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24NOTHING FLASHY TPW €40

Jan 10'26 63 525R    A7 T5 1.77 3233 3rd 2.5L EvAw,LdRi 29.97 Sand THR Bull Run Blossom 30.14
Dec 13'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 1.76 6th 11.5L FAw,Fd 29.21 Sand 3/1 THR Rossa Bale 30.01
Nov 18'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st hd 30.68 Sand THR Graceful Mover *30.68
Oct 7'25 72 330T    T6 0.00 1st 4L 18.47 Sand THR Graceful Mover *18.47
Jul 22'25 72 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 18.54 -.10 Slow THR Thisistheway 18.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Alpha Drives

Thurles Park

Noel Morris & Michael Lowry TD

Wnr €1500, 2nd €600, 3rd €295
 HtWnr: €120 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €25

kindly sponsored by Alpha Drives & Switchgear

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A6
T4 A4 A4
T5 A6 A6
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-THR] 31 6 108Mr. Roger  Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23PRINCESS MOLLY TPW €2,990

Jan 17'26 58 525R    A6 T1 1.83 4222 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.97 Sand 2/1 THR Rathfalla Kim 30.14
Jan 13'26 58 525R    A7 T4 1.74 3666 6th 11.0L EvAw,BlkBS 30.14 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Montore Harry 30.71
Dec 13'25 60 525R    A7 T3 1.84 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 30.09 Sand 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 30.26
Nov 29'25 59 525R    A7 T1 1.81 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 30.00 Sand 5/4 THR Bull Run Braid *30.00
Nov 1'25 58 525R    A6 T3 1.76 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.07 Sand 3/1 THR Heavens Warrior 30.17

Blue

2 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-THR] 3 1 10Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Candanchu).Aug'24BORNA BUNTY TPW €305

Jan 17'26 60 525R    A6 T3 1.76 5443 3rd 2.5L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 29.97 Sand 5/4 THR Rathfalla Kim 30.15
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A6 T2 0.00 1st 2L EvAw,LdBS 29.97 Sand 5/4 THR Bottle Banker *29.97
Nov 15'25 60 525R    ON2 T3 1.87 4th 10.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 2/1 THR Bogger Bert 30.19
Oct 28'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 29.97 -.20 Slow THR Borna Wisp *29.77
Sep 16'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L 18.71 Sand THR Borna Bantam 18.92

White

3 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.79-THR] 8 1 21Mr. Eamonn Dunne (Thurles) Ibd.B.(Boyhero-Ask The Lady).Mar'24BARRYMORE HERO TPW €620

Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T4 1.79 4433 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 4/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 29.98
Dec 20'25 65 525R    A6 T3 1.78 5th 16.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.86 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 31.01
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A6 T3 1.81 4th 3.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.84 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Nifty 30.08
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A6 T3 0.00 5th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Ck 1 29.42 Sand 3/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 29.95
Nov 29'25 64 525R    A5 T2 1.75 1st 2L ChlRu,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 6/4 THR Bull Run Beast *29.79

Black

4 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-THR] 6 2 21Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER BERT TPW €905

Jan 17'26 76 525R    A6 T2 1.78 4422 2nd hd EvAw,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 29.46
Jan 13'26 76 525R    A5 T5 1.79 3543 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Gealltanas Faye 29.58
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.73 5th 15L EvAw,Imp 2 29.16 Sand 2/1 THR Whitegate Pest 30.21
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 3rd 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand 6/4 THR Goldmine Bono 29.76
Nov 29'25 74 525R    A5 T4 1.75 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.56 Sand evs THR Hello Oppy *29.56

Orange

5 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-THR] 3 2 10Mrs Suthida  Lloyd (Co. Tipperary.) Ibebd.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Monadreen Pearl).Jul'24KNOCKROE JERSEY TPW €465

Jan 17'26 64 525R    A6 T5 1.68 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.74 Sand 4/5 THR Bull Run Beast *29.74
Dec 20'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.74 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.85 Sand 6/4 THR Coosane Holly *29.85
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.74 3rd 8L FAw,StyOn 29.54 Sand 6/4 THR Lattin Boy 30.10
Nov 19'25 64 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Knockroe Lucy *16.84
Sep 16'25 65 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis M 30.64 -.10 Slow THR Knockroe Cotton *30.54

Stripes

6 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-THR] 3 1 10Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Bull Run Banter).Apr'23BULL RUN BLOSSOM TPW €275

Jan 17'26 70 525R    A6 T6 1.70 4453 3rd 5.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Susie 30.22
Jan 10'26 68 525R    A7 T4 1.70 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 29.97 Sand THR Cabra Nyla *29.97
Dec 20'25 68 525R    ON2 T3 1.95 4th 8.5L FAw,Blk 1 30.11 Sand 5/2 THR Hediditagain 30.70
Dec 10'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 30.67 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Bucko *30.37
Oct 14'25 71 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 2.5L 30.12 -.10 Slow THR Bull Run Kiwi 30.19

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Alpha Drives

Thurles Park

Noel O Connell & Eamon Grey

Wnr €1500, 2nd €600, 3rd €295
 HtWnr: €120 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €25

kindly sponsored by Alpha Drives & Switchgear

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A4 A4
T3 A6 A3
T4 A7 A2
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-THR] 4 1 21Mr. Eamonn  Lloyd (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Monadreen Pearl).Jul'24KNOCKROE SUSIE TPW €310

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A6 T4 1.83 3221 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.87 Sand 2/1 THR Hello Oppy *29.87
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A6 T4 1.74 3233 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.26 Sand THR Rossa Shelby 29.71
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A6 T6 1.79 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.84 Sand 5/2 THR Bogger Nifty 29.91
Nov 29'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.80 3rd 7.00L EvAw,Outp 29.14 Sand 3/1 THR Moorstown Arwen 29.63
Nov 4'25 65 330T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 18.50 Sand THR Knockroe Boy *18.50

Blue

2 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-THR] 5 2 10Joseph O'Flaherty,Kilmallock,Co.Limerick. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-An Cailin Alainn).Mar'24MOORSTOWN CAILIN TPW €465

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A6 T1 1.81 3211 1st hd EvAw,HldOn 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Bogger Bert *29.45
Dec 6'25 63 525R    A6 T1 0.00 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 3 30.26 Sand 4/5 THR Dafairatshinrone *30.26
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A6 T3 1.82 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.53 Sand 5/2 THR Knockskagh Bucko 30.05
Oct 17'25 63 330R    S5 T4 0.00 56 6th 5.25L/dis KO 2,Fin 18.28 Sand 5/4 CRK Boola Ellie
Sep 20'25 64 525R    ON2 T4 1.89 5th 11.5L/nk EvAw,StyOn 29.81 Sand 5/2 THR Cluendarby Jet 30.63

White

3 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-THR] 31 6 712Mrs. Theresa Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Norris-Hey Lassie).Oct'22BULL RUN BEAST TPW €4,575

Jan 17'26 72 525R    A6 T2 1.76 2222 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.74 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 29.84
Jan 13'26 71 525R    A5 T6 1.89 3333 3rd 4L/hd EvAw,StyOn 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Aces Young 29.94
Jan 10'26 70 525R    A5 T3 1.73 2223 3rd 5.5L RlRi,FcdCk3 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 29.90
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A5 T1 1.83 4th 7.5L SlAw,StyOn 30.16 Sand 6/4 THR Mumbai Pickle 30.68
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A5 T6 1.73 1st hd FAw,ALd 29.69 Sand 2/1 THR On The Gold *29.69

Black

4 [29.27]
TR: David Hickey[29.07-CML] 48 3 718Mr. David Hickey (Golden) Ibkw.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Charlie).May'22HELLO OPPY TPW €2,658

Jan 17'26 73 525R    A6 T5 1.71 1122 2nd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Susie 30.18
Jan 10'26 72 525R    A6 T2 1.75 3222 2nd 2.5L Ck 1,RnOn 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.02
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A6 T1 0.00 6th 17.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 3/1 THR Outdoor Jack 30.84
Dec 6'25 73 525R    A6 T6 0.00 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 4/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 29.70
Nov 29'25 73 525R    A5 T3 1.68 2nd hd QAw,LdNrL 29.56 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 29.57

Orange

5 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-THR] 19 3 32Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Call Me Sky).Aug'23RATHFALLA KIM TPW €960

Jan 17'26 63 525R    A6 T2 1.68 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.97 Sand 2/1 THR Princess Molly *29.97
Jan 10'26 63 525R    A6 T4 1.76 4444 4th 4.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.14
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A6 T3 1.71 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 30.03 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Oscar 30.10
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.76 5th 10.5L EvAw,W 29.40 Sand 4/1 THR Coolanga Elite 30.13
Nov 8'25 62 525R    A6 T3 1.75 3rd 3L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.38 Sand THR Bogger Rebecca 29.60

Stripes

6 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-THR] 51 11 99Pie-In-The-Sky-Syndicate (Two-Mile Borris Mbk.D.(Black Parachute-Daryanoor Shine).Jul'22BLACK SHINE TPW €4,590

Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T6 1.85 6333 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 29.74
Dec 6'25 65 525R    A5 T6 0.00 2nd 6.5L EvAw,StyWl 29.27 Sand 5/2 THR Goldmine Bono 29.72
Nov 15'25 65 570R    A5 T6 4.42 5th 4.0L EvAw,EvCh 31.96 Sand 7/4 THR Ballon Dor 32.24
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.81 4th 5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.17 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Rambo 29.53
Nov 1'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.71 2nd 2L FAw,StyOn 29.21 Sand 6/4 THR Oriental Diamond 29.35

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  
A7-A8

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Templetouhy Foods & Paraic Kelly A7 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A9 A9
T3 A9 A8
T4 A9 A8
T5 A8 A8
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-THR] 13 1 24Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA IRIS TPW €655

Jan 13'26 59 525R    A7 T3 1.67 2255 5th 10.5L EvAw,BlkBS 30.14 -.20 Slow 7/2 THR Montore Harry 30.67
Dec 6'25 59 525R    A6 T5 0.00 4th 2.0L FAw,Fd 30.26 Sand 4/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 30.40
Nov 29'25 59 525R    A7 T3 1.74 3rd 3L AHandy,EvCh 30.00 Sand 2/1 THR Princess Molly 30.21
Nov 5'25 59 525R    A7 T1 1.78 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.95 Sand 9/4 THR Bull Run Blister *29.95
Oct 25'25 60 525R    A7 T2 1.79 3rd 2L/sh RL,RnOn 30.13 Sand 3/1 THR Stouke Taylor 30.28

Blue

2 [30.42]
TR: Owner[30.42-THR] 1 0 01Mr. Paul  Ryan (Templemore) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Sidarian Fern).Jul'24DIEGOS DESTANY TPW €90

Dec 20'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 1.88 2nd 4.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.11 Sand 2/1 THR Hediditagain 30.42
Nov 28'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.28 -.40 Slow KKY Diegos Judy 30.44
Nov 15'25 67 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 18.28 Sand THR Diegos Judy 18.56

White

3 [30.08]
TR: Owner[30.08-THR] 10 1 11Miss Fiadh  O'Malley (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Knocknaboul Syd-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'23KINGFISHER TPW €380

Dec 13'25 69 525R    A7 T1 1.97 6th 4.5L/dis SlAw,Blk 1 30.09 Sand 3/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona
Dec 2'25 69 525R    A7 T2 1.79 1st hd FAw,ALd 30.46 -.10 Slow 9/2 THR Chiltern Truffle *30.36
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A7 T5 1.83 5th 13.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.90 Sand 3/1 THR Chiltern Truffle 30.84
Nov 5'25 69 525R    A7 T6 1.73 3rd 3.0L EvAw,StyOn 30.14 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Kim 30.35
Oct 11'25 69 525R    A7 T5 1.87 5th 21.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.72 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Nyla 31.19

Black

4 [30.20]
TR: Owner[30.08-TRL] 8 0 40Mr. Jamie  Buckley (Co. Tipperary E41 D82 Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Up In Aflash).May'24TIP AWAY FLASH TPW €190

Jan 24'26 57 525R    A7 T4 1.73 4433 3rd 3L FAw,RnOn 30.21 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Nyla 30.42
Jan 17'26 57 525R    A6 T6 1.75 6655 5th 4.0L/hd/hEvAw,StyOn 29.97 Sand 4/1 THR Rathfalla Kim 30.27
Dec 13'25 59 525R    A7 T4 1.78 3rd 2.5L EvAw,StyOn 30.25 Sand 2/1 THR Cabra Flash 30.42
Nov 22'25 59 525R    A7 T4 1.78 4th 4L EvAw,EvCh 30.17 Sand 5/2 THR Cabra Kim 30.45
Nov 15'25 57 525R    A7 T6 1.80 3rd 9L SlAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 3/1 THR Grimbot Laya 30.32

Orange

5 [30.05]
TR: Owner[30.05-THR] 3 0 00Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Candanchu).Aug'24BORNA WISP

Jan 17'26 58 525R    A6 T2 1.90 5544 4th 6.0L SlAw,BlkRu 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Susie 30.29
Dec 20'25 56 525R    A6 T4 1.86 6th 8.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.85 Sand 5/2 THR Knockroe Jersey 30.44
Nov 29'25 55 525R    ON2 T1 2.05 4th 19.00L VSlaw,Crd 1 29.14 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Arwen 30.47
Oct 28'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 29.97 -.20 Slow THR Borna Bunty 30.05
Sep 30'25 56 330T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 19.44 Sand THR Borna Pedro *19.44

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-THR] 5 0 10Mr. Michael Healy/Mr. Pat Leahy (Templem Mbd.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24THISISTHEWAY TPW €40

Jan 10'26 67 525R    A7 T5 1.75 2333 3rd 6.5L FAw,Bmp 1 29.85 Sand THR Westwood Rhys 30.30
Dec 20'25 66 525R    A6 T3 1.77 4th 5.0L FAw,StyOn 29.85 Sand 4/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 30.20
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A6 T5 1.82 5th 2.5L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 30.03 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Oscar 30.21
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.78 4th 9.5L W,EvCh 29.43 Sand 3/1 THR Alderbrook 30.09
Oct 25'25 65 525R    ON2 T5 1.91 5th 14.0L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.28 Sand 5/2 THR Glenrock Ropy 30.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: IGB .

Thurles Park

Stephen Treacy Borrisoleigh & TQ Electrical A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.31-LMK] 16 1 31Mr. Diarmuid Quinlan (Portlaoise) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Patterdale Lena).Sep'23BANNAN DUBHG TPW €705

Jan 24'26 60 525R    A6 T4 1.74 2332 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.84 Sand 2/1F THR Shahbaz 30.12
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.84 4624 4th 6L/hd FAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Aces Young 30.08
Dec 2'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.68 3rd 1.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.55 -.10 Slow 11/4 THR Ballon Dor 29.52
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.77 4th 4.00L RL,EvCh 29.56 Sand 3/1 THR Rosmult Shorty 29.84
Nov 22'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.77 6th 6.5L EvAw,Blk 3 29.54 Sand 5/2 THR Dark Sands 29.99

Blue

2 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-THR] 20 5 52Mr. Patrick  Kelly/Mr. Michael  Skehan (Ne Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Railteen Dara).Sep'23COMAWN PATRICK TPW €1,740

Jan 24'26 69 525R    A6 T2 1.77 4443 3rd 5L EvAw,StyWl 29.84 Sand 9/2 THR Shahbaz 30.19
Jan 10'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.75 4555 5th 10.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 30.25
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A5 T3 1.79 6th 14.5L/dis EvAw,Blk 4 30.16 Sand 3/1 THR Mumbai Pickle
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A5 T2 1.88 3rd 9L EvAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 THR On The Gold 30.03
Dec 2'25 70 525R    A6 T4 1.73 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.60 -.10 Slow 10/3 THR Dafairatshinrone *29.50

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-THR] 13 2 12Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA KATARA TPW €1,240

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A6 T1 1.70 3344 4th 4.5L FAw,StyOn 29.74 Sand 2/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 30.05
Jan 10'26 63 525R    A6 T3 1.77 2555 5th 19.0L FAw,Bmp 2 29.26 Sand THR Rossa Shelby 30.59
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A7 T2 1.78 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 29.71 Sand 6/4 THR Chiltern Truffle *29.71
Nov 29'25 63 525R    A7 T1 1.81 1st 4L RL,Ld1/2 29.92 Sand 2/1 THR Bull Run Blister *29.92
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A7 T1 1.88 2nd 8L SlAw,RL 29.69 Sand 2/1 THR Grimbot Laya 30.25

Black

4 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.88-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. Paul  Ryan (Templemore) Ibd.B.(King Sheeran-Diego Lola).Aug'24DIEGOS JUDY

Dec 20'25 66 525R    A5 T4 1.89 5th 10.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.23 Sand 3/1 THR Gealltanas Jack 29.97
Nov 28'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L RL 30.28 -.40 Slow KKY Diegos Destany *29.88
Nov 15'25 65 330T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 18.28 Sand THR Diegos Destany *18.28

Orange

5 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Ned  Fogarty (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Droopys Matilda).May'24MEMORIES LINEOUT

Jan 13'26 61 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.55 -.10 Slow THR *18.45
Nov 1'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.87 5th 8.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.34 Sand 4/1 THR Kingoftheroad 29.90
Oct 4'25 65 525R    A5 T4 1.83 4th 13L EvAw,Blk 1 29.58 Sand 3/1 THR Ridgedale Aoife 30.49
Sep 13'25 65 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 29.97 Sand THR Memories Future *29.97
Aug 12'25 67 330T    T3 0.00 2nd hd M 19.03 -.10 Slow THR My Old Friend 18.94

Stripes

6
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.58-CRK] 3 0 11Mr. Dave Ambler (West Yorkshire.) Mbe.D.(King Sheeran-Tory Jasmine).Mar'24AMBLERWAY TPW €40

Jan 17'26 71 525R    A5 T3 1.38 3443 3rd 2.75L EvAw,FinWl 29.60 Sand 3/1 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 29.79
Dec 27'25 70 525R    A5 T6 1.48 5455 6th 17.50L EvAw,FdRi 29.18 Sand 5/2 LMKUnanimous Luca 30.40
Nov 26'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.95 -.15 Slow KKY *16.80
Sep 5'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.53 3322 2nd 12.5L LckEP,StyWl 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Curious Callie 29.58
Aug 8'25 69 300T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 17.37 -.10 Slow KKY Chiltern Truffle *17.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


